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Parr Canada Ltd. 
Four M Oilfield Services Ltd. 
Iron Horse Compression Ltd. 
ITT Canon Canada Limited 
Maloney Steel Ltd. 
Master Flo Valve Inc. 
Matt's Manufacturing Ltd. 
National-Oilwell Canada Ltd. 
Newco Safety Tel Inc. 
Opsco Industries Ltd. 
Universe Machine Corporation 
Pullmaster Winch Corporation 

Offshore 

Cranes 
John T. Hepburn, Limited 
National-Oilwell Canada Ltd. 
Quality Fabricating & Supply 
Limited 
Quebec Tools Corporation 
Ramsay Machine Works Ltd. 
Timberland Equipment Ltd. 
Universe Machine Corporation 

Electronic Equipment 
Alpine Subsurface Electronics Inc. 
Cullen Canadian Inc. 
Datek Industries Limited 
ITT Industries of Canada Ltd., 
ITT 	Barton Instruments 
Ramsay Machine Works Ltd. 
Rayonics Scientific Inc. 
Telematic Controls Inc. 
Valmet Automation (Canada) Ltd., 

Valmet-Sentrol Division 

Platforms 
M & M Manufacturing Ltd. 
Partnership 
MIL Group Inc. 
Quality Fabricating & Supply 
Limited 
Quebec Tools Corporation 
Vancouver Shipyards Co. Ltd. 

Platform Modules 
Dreco Energy Services Ltd. 
M & M Manufacturing Ltd. 
Partnership 
MIL Group Inc. 
Propak Systems Ltd. 
Quality Fabricating & Supply 
Limited 
Quebec Tools Corporation 
Ramsay Machine Works Ltd. 
Vancouver Shipyards Co. Ltd. 

Subsea Equipment 
Alpine Subsurface Electronics Inc.  

El-Mac Pacific Distributors Ltd. 
GN Corporations Inc. 
Lantec Industries Inc. 
M & M Manufacturing Ltd. 
Partnership 
MIL Group Inc. 
National-Oilwell Canada Ltd. 
RSI Research Ltd. 

Thrusters 
Quebec Tools Corporation 

Winches 
John T. Hepburn, Limited 
Lantec Industries Inc. 
Matt's Manufacturing Ltd. 
Pullmaster Winch Corporation 
Timberland Equipment Ltd. 

Other Offshore Equipment 
Cullen Canadian Inc. 
Farr Canada Ltd. 
ITT Canon Canada Limited 
Maloney Steel Ltd. 
Newco Safety Tel Inc. 
Pullmaster Winch Corporation 
Timberland Equipment Ltd. 

Pipeline 

Coating and Wrapping Materials 
Caproco (1987) Limited 
Milton Roy Industries Ltd. 
Plainsman Manufacturing Ltd. 
Shaw Pipe Protection Ltd., 
CANUSA Division 

Compressor, Station and 
Components 

Alberta Compressor Valve Co. Ltd. 
Cantech Environmental Systems 
Inc. 
CPW Valve & Instrument Ltd. 
Cullen Canadian Inc. 
Hall Compressors Canada Limited 
I.P. Constructors Ltd. 
Indutech Canada Limited 
Iron Horse Compression Ltd. 
Premetalco Inc., Exchanger 
Industries Division 
Ramsay Machine Works Ltd. 
Telematic Controls Inc. 

Controls/Control Systems 
Bailey Canada Inc. 
Barber Industries Ltd. 
Boyar Inc., Western Research 
Division 
Bristol Babcock 
Camrose Electric Controls Ltd.  

Datek Industries Limited 
ITT Industries of Canada Ltd., 
ITT 	Barton Instruments 
Raffin Electric Co. Ltd. 
RSI Research Ltd. 
Valmet Automation (Canada) Ltd., 

Valmet-Sentrol Division 

Heavy Equipment 
Bedarco McGruer Inc. 
Canadian Foremost Ltd. 
El-Mac Pacific Distributors Ltd. 
Matt's Manufacturing Ltd. 
Quebec Tools Corporation 

Pipe 
Argo Sales Ltd. 
Bedarco McGruer Inc. 
FRE Pultrusions Inc. 
Galaxy Oilfield Service Ltd. 
Henderson, Barwick Inc. 
Indutech Canada Limited 
IPSCO Inc. 
MIL Group Inc. 
National-Oilwell Canada Ltd. 
O'Connor Tanks Limited 
Prudential Steel Ltd. 
Stelco Inc., Stelpipe Division 

Valves and Pipe Fittings 
Canadoil Forge Ltée 
Century Valve and Machine Co. 
Ltd. 
Dover Corporation (Canada) Ltd., 

Alberta Oil Tool Division 
Galaxy Oilfield Service Ltd. 
Indutech Canada Limited 
Master Flo Valve Inc. 
National-Oilwell Canada Ltd. 
Reflange (Canada) Inc. 
Velan Inc. 

Welding/Testing Systems 
Bedarco McGruer Inc. 
Techno Scientific Inc. 
Western Instruments, Inc. 

Other Pipeline Equipment 
Banister Inc., Footage Tools 
Division 
Iron Horse Compression Ltd. 
RSI Research Ltd. 

Refinery/Processing 

Controls 
Allen-Bradley Canada Limited 
Bailey Canada Inc. 
Boyar Inc., Western Research 
Division 


